

AGENDA
JACKSON CITY COUNCIL MEETING
January 4, 2022 – 9:00 A.M
George A Smith Meeting Room

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG.

Ross Priddy

III. ROLL CALL

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE DECEMBER 7, 2021 CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND DECEMBER 14, 2021 SPECIAL CALL MEETING

V. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS

Jackson Fire Department Excellence in Community Risk Reduction Award

VI. ELECTION OF NEW COUNCIL MEMBER TO REPLACE UNEXPIRED TERM OF HARVEY BUCHANAN

VII. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

VIII. FIRST READING

1. Proposed Budget Amendment - Animal Care Center \$35,337.00
2. Proposed Budget Amendment - Financial Empowerment Grant \$150,000.00
3. Proposed Budget Amendment - Industrial Development Land Acquisition
\$765,186.00
4. Proposed Budget Amendment – American Rescue Plan Act \$6,946,725.00

IX. SECOND READING

1. Proposed Budget Amendment – JPD Byrne Grant \$45,876
2. Proposed Budget Amendment - JPD THSO Grant \$55,000.00

3. Proposed Budget Amendment - Municipal Maintenance \$25,111.25
4. Proposed Budget Amendment – Planning \$77,251.00
5. Proposed Budget Amendment – Metro Drug Fund \$120,000.00
6. Proposed Budget Amendment – JPD Drug Fund \$80,000.00
7. Consideration of a proposed annexation and zooming for an area referred to as “Havner,” submitted by Charles Havner, comprising 1.5 acres, more or less, located at 2832 and 2836 Old Medina Road. The proposed zoning for the area is SC-1 (Planned Unit Commercial Development) District
8. Consideration of an Ordinance to de-annex an area referred to as “Hornsby,” submitted by Jack Hornsby, comprising 5.31 acres, more or less, located at 306 Joh Williams Road

X. NEW BUSINESS

1. Consideration of a Resolution for the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Spend Plan
2. Consideration for Groundwater Reporting Services Old Madison County Landfill
3. Consideration of Committee Appointment:
 - a. Municipal Code/Ordinance Review Committee – Marda Wallace and Ernest Brooks
4. Consideration of budget amendments less than \$10,000.00
5. Consideration of Invoices over \$10,000.00

XI. ADJOURN.